## NEW JERSEY LAWYERS' FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION

Letter dated March 19, 2012

(Re: Enforcement of obligation to pay Judgment No. MER L-5664-94 through the Comprehensive Enforcement Program with Order)

This page is for information only and is Not part of the attached document(s). It was created by Kenneth F. Irek for clarification and indexing.

NJDISBARRED.COM-Index (G)(22)

## FOR CLIENT PROTECTION

TRUSTEES
JEAN M. RAMATOWSKI, CHAIR
PATRICK J. CASERTA, VICE CHAIR
ALAN L. WILLIAMS., TREASURER
LISA J. RODRIGUEZ
MICHAEL L. RODBURG

MICHAEL L. RODBUF JAMES R. BEATTIE

ASSISTANT TREASURER SHELLEY R. WEBSTER

STREET ADDRESS: 25 WEST MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR, NORTH WING TRENTON, NJ 08625



RICHARD J. HUGHES JUSTICE COMPLEX P.O. BOX 961 TRENTON, NJ 08625-0961

March 19, 2012

DIRECTOR & COUNSEL
DANIEL R. HENDI

DEPUTY DIRECTOR EDWARD T. EHLER

DEPUTY COUNSEL RUBY D. COCHRAN

(609) 984-7179 Claims: (609) 292-8008 Billing: (609) 292-8079 Fax: (609) 394-3637

Mr. Kenneth Frank Irek Suite C-1 19240 Nordhoff Street Northridge, CA 91324

Re: New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection v. Kenneth F. Irek

Docket No.: MER-L-0005664-94; J-082161-95; Our File No.: CPF-520

Dear Mr. Irek:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Order from the Hearing of March 9, 2012 signed by the Honorable F. Patrick McManimon that sets forth your payment obligation to the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection. According to the Order, you are required to pay the sum of \$25.00 per month effective April 10, 2012. Please remit your payments timely each month. If you experience financial difficulties in paying your monthly obligation to the Fund, please contact me to discuss the matter. If you should have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you.

NEW JERSEY LAWYERS' FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION

Ruby D. Cochran

Deputy Counsel .

RDC:sjb Enclosure

SUPERIOR COURT OF NJ.
MERCER COUNTY
RECEIVED AND FILED

COMPREHENSIVE ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM	
SUE REGAN Deputy Cight of Superior Cond	Superior Court of New Jersey MAR 0 9 2012  JUDGMENT AND CONSENT ORDER
NEW JERSEY LAWYERS' FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION vs	Social Security # xxx-xx-8426
	CPF- 520
KENNETH IREK	Docket/Indictment/Accusation #: MER-L-005664-94
Hearing Date: MARCH 9, 2012	Judgment #: J- 082161-95
This matter has been opened to the Comprehensive Enforcement Program by the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection for an Order	
Service upon which this order is based:  ☐ Certified Mail - ☐ Signed by ☐ Refused ☐ Returned Unclaimed ☐ Regular Mail - ☐ Not Returned ☐ Returned ☐ Other	
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the Defendant pay to the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection ("the Fund") the balance due of \$4,750.00 payable at \$25.00 payable at \$25.00 per month effective 4 / 10 / 12.  * (as per the attached letter)  The Defendant shall keep the Fund informed of any change in Defendant's financial circumstances. Defendant shall also advise the Fund of any change in Defendant's employment or residence.  If Defendant is thirty (30) days in arrears with any one (1) payment, then the whole balance becomes due and owing, and the Fund may use any and all available means to collect it.    Financial Obligation Fulfilled.   IT IS ALSO ORDERED THAT:	
□ \$ PAID AT HEARING: □ □ INCOME WITHHOLDING is ordered, a □ LIEN be entered against proceeds from □ EMPLOYMENT SEARCH cor □ Days/hours county jail under the Service Program. Cost to Defendant: \$15.0 comply may result in mandatory incarceration	
RELIST for return to Comprehensive Enforcement Proceedings on	

A BENCH WARRANT for the Defendant is hereby recommended/ordered. The Defendant was properly noticed for court appearance and failed to appear (service noted above). Defendant may be released from incarceration upon payment of \$
I HEREBY DECLARE THAT I UNDERSTAND ALL PROVISIONS OF THIS RECOMMENDATION/ORDER.
Defendant:
This order is being entered in default. KENNETH IREK
Witness:
So recommended to the Court by the Hearing Officer.
Name: LISA LYNCH, ESQ. Signature:
SO ORDERED by the Court:
Name: F. PATRICK MC MANIMON, J.S.C. Signature:
Date: 3/9/12

PLEASE NOTIFY COURT OF DISABILITY ACCOMMODATION NEEDS